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S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111 TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a@'a  b*a  Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*5 a*a  b*a  C*aa h*aps

D65: hue O ﬁ D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22 : LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 : olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : y 0 %Gamut

U*re| =16 U*re| =158
. ’ olvi3 10 1.0 . :
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
O*Hyrel = 34 Bcg30.57 yi : 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crei= 37
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 9990 0.01
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technol%gy (Im
. . . olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.5 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.5 .0
Al cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0
Iag*"l . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB
laplice. . . LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 322
. . LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
(r)?\ll?éi:/elrg%rm. Technology I’g{g}g/gc'ELOA%éabs 383 0.32 rot?\ll?éyelrf%rm. '(I)'%chn%l%gy (I1]'_)
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . lab*tch . . 1 cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. ; lab*nch . - . olvi4¥ 10 00 00 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 . auy cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
standardand adapte: " : . standardand adapte:
dardand df dCIELA| fabiir] 4 dardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . ab tCe : 55 LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9 64.54
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . - - LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9 64.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 . LAI\B*TCHa 50.0| b100.4 40.0
i relative CIELAB_lab*
relativeinform. Technojogy ( labflab ~ 0.529 0.766 0.64

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

/8030/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Y :sajy Jejl
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O|VI3*3* 05 10 10 i lab*tch 0.5
cmyn . . . . .
ovia 10 05 05 0. lab*nch 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.5 . rela;t
iabkt 0 - standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*|
A e . LAB*LAB 2526 38.45 32.2
: LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
ppy—— L,TB*TCHa 25.0} b50.2 40.0
n* =0, relative CIELAB lab*
relativelnform. fechnal ) 1ab-lab ~ 0.265 0.383 0.32
. R |
0 1 ; ab*nc . . .
blacknessn* X X X relative Natural ColouE1 g/NC)
5

lab*Irj 0.265 0.471 0.16
standardand adaptedCIELAB | 052> 0 0,054
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LAB*LAB 0.03 lab¥tce

. 0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5
LAB*LABa 003 00 0.
{ - LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 - —
0
0
0

T afed “T/T @IS ‘OT/T ‘wliod /8030/
SWIBISAS 101l

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

| - .
O,50n* =0,50 0,75 1,00 relatlveCIELAB lab 1,00
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*

T :Junod abed

n*=1,0

B

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (right

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
M Y O L Vv
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

) // Ry
AN
& &y
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLSZO: gdaptsd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ C*|E|-AB gata ) QD i-;
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g b I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 Oma505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9393 -1076 3463 3627 10 D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 QO @
D v LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 at, Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 ats Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g%
5.3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/:Ma 90.93 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/:Ma 86.88 -46.16 -1355  48.12 S
== Ma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 Ma30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 — Q)
Q - . . .
% = tr|ang|e Ilghtnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 2 g
= Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 SO
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o 0 AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /ZGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
== U*rel = 16 Joig 8126 -288 7156 7162 relativelnform. Technology (IT) | IEEMERS 158 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 L 9
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 clmms* 9'8 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 ol 8
_g < O*Hrel = 34 Bcig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 20 Beig3o.s7 141 -46.46  46.49 S5
g * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ Q
s e e i 00 03 | 25
* a 95. . .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - Q I'(a
- relative CIELAB lab* i
g Siab 16 00 oo isveinfom Teshnogy (D), 30
- lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 00 0.0 05 (0.0 o P
o9 lab*nch 00 00 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 . .0 0=
2R relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 c =
S 3 Bl 18 88 0 fenendaepeciope s
Sa lab*ncE 0.0 0. LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 4537 3°
>0 LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85 oo
o 5 rellaéb/elrgorm. Technology i’g{)&i}g/gClELoAgséabio 11 0.487 r(lelaé[z/elnf%rm. T%chn%l%gy (IT)0 =
® Gmyna+ 02 02 02 (0O labtich 075 05 0286  cmynar0.0 00 1o (00| —~ M
m St 2% 13 labrnch 007 05 0286  ovar 10 10 oo 10| oo
< 8 cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 O. relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0 e
o= standardand adaé)tetDIELA Iag*”l 8%5 6% 16(())512?86 standardand adaptedCIELAB T W0
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . jap.ice : : 0. LAB*LAB 92,65 -20.6990.73| =.7T0
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 ab'ncE 0.0 05  jisg LAB*LABa 92.65 -20.6990.73 | = :
6' LAlB*TCHa 50.0I bO.Ol - LAl\B*TCHa 50.0I b93.06 102.85 '(-'D" E/U')
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB_lab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technoi lablab = 0971 -0.2210975|_ ==
N 05 00 - cmyn3* 05 labtch 05~ 1.0 0286 |5 Q g
N _ 05 00 - ovid® 10 1. : ’ lab'nch 00 10 0286 |@ o
I relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) e 3
—. igg*{ R 8% 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iggzltge 8-%71 1—% 33(9298782 oM
Cﬁ lab*ncE 05 00 - - - lab'ncE 00 10 ji5g |% 3.
g
o i 50
- n* = 0,00 relative Info relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =
@) i ' lab*lab . . . g
bt s g 29 9 & labich 025" 0.5 086 ' Y
blacknessn* 9% : Ireéa}iveNaturél Colour : blacknessn* é %
standardand adaptedC abrj -
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . lab*tce 0.25 ] 3
* lab*ncE 0.5
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 . ~ 5

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* — i *
0,50n 0,50 0,75 1,00 relathgCIELAB Iabo.0
. . 0 00
chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0

relqﬁtive Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0.0 0,75 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

lab*| 0.0 0.0
0 0.0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

n*=1,0

OE080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right

\ejpel

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LOBEO2SP.PS/.PDF,;

S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a b*a Capa
D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative Inform. Technology

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0

0

0

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

GC|E52.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 05 1.0 O. 1.

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05

olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .

cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
89.5 3

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.93

lab*tch

lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour (N
lab*lrj 0.938 -0.41
lab*tce 0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. T
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 025 05 0.37§9
lab*nch 05 05 0.378
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.438 -0.415°0.274
c 0.25 05 0.
lab*ncE 0.5 62

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0 0.0 1
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.

cmynd* 1.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 83.62 -82.73
LAB*LABa 83.62 -82.737
LAB*TCHa 50.0

=>°!
o

lab*lab

lab*tch . . .

lab*nch . 1.0 0.

relative Natural Colour gNC)

lab*| 0.876 -0. .
0.5 1.0  0.406

. 1.0 62

‘/

blacknessn*

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 0.559

g @fed ‘T/T BUBS ‘OT/E ‘W04 /8030/

€ :Junod e
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080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.378 (right
BAM-test chart OE08; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup (S data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*4 a*a b*a C*ma

h*an

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LO8EO3SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00
chromaticnessc*

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (le

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch .
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.5 8.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
lab*Irj 0.0
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relatlvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 . . .
olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77
LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 —6.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.955 -0.479 -0.14
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.955 -0.44 -0.234
lab*tce 075 05 0,578
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g31b

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELSAB

LAB*LABa 86 87 -46.15 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11
relative Inform. Technolo IT reIatlveCIELAB lab*
olvi3* 0.0 5gy( b*lab 0.9
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB b¥

0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.5 0.5

relative Natural Colour NC
lab*lrj 0.4

lab*tce 0.2

Iab*ncE 0.5

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

/A
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851 TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a@'a  b*a  Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch ] L*=L*5 a*a  b*a  C*aa h*aps

D65: hue V ﬁ D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294 : LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0 : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : y 0 %Gamut

U* el = 16 ' U* e = 158
. ’ olvi3 10 1.0 . :
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
O*Hyrel = 34 Bcg30.57 v : 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LABLAB 9541 00 0. g*crei= 37
[AB*LABa 9541 0.0
[AB*TCHa 9999 001

{g{)ﬁ%g’gC'ELAB lab* r?laéi:/elrg%rm. '(I)'%chn%l%gy (I'E)
. . . olvi . . . .
Bbren 59 0. cmyng* 0.5
: . olvi . . X .
relative Natu cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
Iag:{ﬂ . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB
|gb*ﬂcCeE . . LAB*LAB 62.9 38.02 -51.
L dTan e WG
a 75. . y
i relative CIELAB_lab* i
(r)el\ll?éwelrg%rm. T.echnol.o y . Iab:lab 0.6 P . E)(Ie\ll?éalelrg.oorm. T%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . labtch : : 8 cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 10 1.0 1. . lab*nch : . olvi4* 0.0 0.0 1. 0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0. . relative Natural Colour gNC cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetDIELA lab*rj 0.659 0-52) 6%4 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . b ! b3 LAB*LAB 30.39 76.04 -103|
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . = LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04 -103|
LAlB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0l LAle*TCHa 50.0I b128.5 .
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
labriab 0. . rvetorm. peehnoeay (1)l labsiab ~ 0.318 0.
lab*tch . : cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05
lab*nch . . olvi4 05 05 1.0 O. ) . .
cmyn4* 05 05 00 05 relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB o 8-318 0-61 9 0_88
LAB*LAB 1521 38.02 -51. jablce. 98 1 :
dE Ra % —
a 25. . y
n* = 0,00 relative Inform relative CIELAB_ lab*
i ’ lab*lab 0.159 0.296
. 330 o bl oe g s
blacknessn* 3 ) : r?:latri]\(/:eNaturél Colour (NC)
y ' lab*lrj 0.159 0.2& —0.44
standardand adaptedc labide 073 05 0829
LAB*LABa 003 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b30r

< Zog0 | —» LAB*TCHa 0.01 001 - - -
osd" =% 0,75 1,00 relativeCIELAB lab 1,00

0.
. 0. .
chromaticnessc* 0. chromaticnessc*
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=
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blacknessn*

G @fed ‘T/T @IS ‘0T/S ‘wiod /8030/
SWIBISAS 101l

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

G :Junod afed

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

n*=1,0

B

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (right
BAM-test chart OE08; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup (S data dependend
M Y O L \Y
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
34

51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

a*a

b*a C*ab,a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LO8EO5SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

h*an

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41

1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00
chromaticnessc*

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (le

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.5 8.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
lab*Irj 0.0
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatlvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.8 425
lab*tch 0.75 0 5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour éNC)
lab*Irj 0.8

lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.354
0.75 0. 0.874
0.0 0.5 b49r

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.
olvi4* 1.0 05 1 O .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 O.
standardand ada ted’;lELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*

0.3 0.425

.2 0. 5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecClELAB

-58.4

LAB*LABa 5 3 9 33 -58.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
reIathgClELéAB Iab*

relatrve Natural Colour SNC) 0. 7

. 0.874]
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b49r

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

110.95 328.3

/A
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
34

51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

a*a

b*a C*ab,a

h*an

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LO8SEO6SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41

1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00
chromaticnessc*

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

22

10

14

19

29

32
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.5 8.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
lab*Irj 0.0
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

a*, b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatlvelnform Technolo%/ (IT].)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.606 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.0
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3 .
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.772

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
05 206!

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 0 894
0.5 0.606 5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lr] 0.272 O.E 0.0

0.394 (0.0
0

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technologf/3(l

1.0
0.0
1.0

standardand ada tecCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 50.

38.47

0 8929

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab

0. 5
lab*ncE 0.0

0.544 0.903 0.43
0.5 .

0.071
0.071]

1 O 0.0_
1.0 r00

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

/A
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www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LO8EQ7SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LO8EQ7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

= //\
AN
& S
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO: gdaptsd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB gata N Q i';
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Craba N"ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a  Craba N"abg % =
g g I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa9393 -1076 3463 3627 10 D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 Q) @
D v LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| gtc_l
5.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 8lCma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 allCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 S 2..
o8 ;—, Vma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 o8 Q
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 = g
3 = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
8‘ @ %Gamut Rchﬂ:sg.gz sé 74 2.7 99 65 07 %Gamut Rc'\:lsag'gz 5;3 74 2.7 99 és 07 2 B
S U*re = 16 _ relative Inform. Technology (IT U*re = 158 -
= g rel _ Jci 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 oy M™% 1.09y( 1).0 rel _ JeiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 Q 8
>0 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clmms* 9.8 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 oo
_g = O*Hrel = 34 Bcig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 20 Beig3o.s7 141 -46.46  46.49 S5
g * =51 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =37 Q
s e UEE e 000 [ 27
* a 95. . .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - Q I'(a
2 relative CIELAB lab* i
3 laiiah 10 “Do 0o medvelyom fechnoony(l), 20
— 0 labtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.088 05 o.og o
oo labnch 0.0 00 - ovia* 10 0912 05 1.0 i
2 ) relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0 c =
o3 Iag:"l %8 80 -C standardand adaptedCIELAB =o
=¥ Boce 08 00 - LABLAB 8031 “1rd 45,00 CES
: : a . —=1. .
_3 % LAIB*TCHa 75.0I b43.09 92.32 g 5
o= relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’ (o)
®0 o 'be W (Volf labtiab 0947 -0.0190409 (e TO™ SNV (Wl = R
0 s 98 93 S0 88 8% ety guesd GO o o
olvig* . . . A . . . olvig* . . . .
< 8 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 O. IreLa*}lveNatu(;aé EO'OEB(NC)O 5 cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0 - a
D - standardand adaé)tetDIELA Iab*t” o7e’ o8 o standardand adagtecCIELAB °
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . ahse 000 02 w6 LAB*LAB 85.22 -3.47 86.11 =T
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 : : 1099 LAB*LABa 85.22 -3.47 86.11| 3 :
6' LAlB’_‘TCCI-llgLSPC\)‘.BOI bO.Ol - LAl«B*TCCI-:EL’:':&)BOI b86.18 92.32 '(-'D" E,U)
relative ab* i relative ab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relavelnform. Technology (1) B labriab ~ 0.893 -0.039 0,999 | _ o=
N 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.588 1.0 ) lab*tch 0.5 10 0256 |05 g
- 1 0.5 0.0 - olvia*x 1.0 0912 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 | 8 O
_ld relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 X relative Natural Colour (NC) e 3
5 igg*{ R 8% 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB | Iggzltge 8-%93 88 (%85 %" omn
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 - : lab*'ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g |3 3
1} 2 =
o
-g n* = 0,00 relative Inform. Ire[l)a}inglELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
i . 0.0 . . ab*lal . . . 2
N labstch 025 05  0.256 R
b‘l/k . : o1 G lab*nch 05 05  0.256 b‘l/k . 55
acknessn : : {eéa}iveNatu(r)ai%moéjb(NC)o . acknessn ('_D,_
ab*Ir| . . .
PR e _UE 8 o i3
LAB*LABa 0.03 0 . : : 7]

-_— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* — i *
0,50n 0,50 0,75 1,00 relatlvbeCIELAB Iabo.0
. . 0 00
chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0

relqﬁtive Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0.0 0,75 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

lab*| 0.0 0.0
0 0.0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

n*=1,0

©E080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

\ejpel

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor

7~
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*4 a*a b*a C*ma

h*an

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LOS8EO8SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (le

BAM-test chart OEQ8; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relative Natu
lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0

.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaﬁ)tetf)liELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 00 0.0
05 00 -
05 0.0 -

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*| 05 0.0 .0

lab*tce 0.5 -

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
b 0.0
. 0.0
1.0 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
* .0

0.0

lab*| 0.0 0.0
.0 00

L*=L* 5

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

b*a

Icoldp

S\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technolo IT
5 10 0.89!6( 1).0

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.827 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.949 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce . 0.5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relative Inform. Technolo (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.326 (1.4
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0.674 (0.4
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.826 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.174 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch . .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.449
lab*tce 0.25 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

162.23

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relative Inform.

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 85.7.
LAB*LABa 85.74 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELA|

lab 0.899 -0.951 0.307
0.5 . .
0.0

relative Natural

lab*ncE 0.0

0,75

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technolol
.0 0.653

0.
1.0
0.0

61.8
lab*

| Colour gN

0.899 -0.99

0.5 1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

C)
0.0
05

40
10,
13|

edCIELAB
—-58.84 18.
58.84 18.

1. 1

62.

/A
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M

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OE08/10L/LO8SEQ9SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE08/10L/LOS8EO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

N

4dd’/Sd'dS6038071/10T/8030-T0T0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd &

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a@'a  b*a  Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch ] L*=L*5 a*a  b*a  C*aa h*aps

D65: hue B ﬁ D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272 : LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0 : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : y 0 %Gamut

U* el = 16 ' U* e = 158
. ’ olvi3 10 1.0 . :
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
O*Hyrel = 34 Bcg30.57 v : 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LABLAB 9541 00 0. g*crei= 37
[AB*LABa 9541 0.0
[AB*TCHa 9999 001

relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT].)
lab*lab . : - olvi3* 0.5 0.805 1. 0
lab*tch . : cmyn3* 0.5 0.195 0.0
lab*nch : . olvi4* 05 0.805 1.0
relativeNatu cmyn4* 0.5 0.195 0.0 O.
Iagﬂﬂ . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB
Igb*%CceE . . LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73 -24.
. . LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73 -24.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33 271.
relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
Savepam. pechnooay (1) ol labHab 084 0. agofl SRsvetyom- gecnna gy (7
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . labtch : : . cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. . lab*nch . . olvi4* 0.0 061 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 . fe't’:}} o cmynd* 1.0 0.39 0.0 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetDIELA lab*irj standardand adagtecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . b . ¢ LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.4
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . e LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47 .
LAB*TCHa 50.0 . LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67 271.

relative Inform. Technology (I relative CIELAB _lab*

olvi3* 0.0  0.305 o.gy( lab*lab ~ 0.68 0.03
cmyn3* 1.0 0.695 0.5 ) . 1.0

OIVIA'*4* 8?, 8'?82 (1)8 ) relative Natural C0|01li?(NC).
cmyn4* 0. . . . v

standardand adaptedCIELAB labl 8-68 0-8 ~0.99
LAB*LAB 32.44 0. -24. japiiee. 2 18
LAB*LABa 32.44 0.74 -24. o o
LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34 271.

n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab*
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blacknessn*

y ' lab*lrj . . .49
standardand adaptedGIELAB abitde 035 05 0.5

: lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 bOOr
[AB*LABa 0.03 0.0 0.
— 050 { — LAB*TCHa 0.01 0. - >
050" =% relative CIELAB lab 1,00

0,75 1,00 0.
0. .
0. chromaticnessc*
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chromaticnessc*

0T :unod Bfied

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

n*=1,0

B

080-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right
BAM-test chart OE08; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup (S data dependend
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